Kenai Community Garden Guidelines and Agreement	
Plot No	
Gardener Name: Phone #:	
Mailing Address:	
Email:	
AS A COMMUNITY GARDENER I WILL:	
ASSUME responsibility for all seed, fertilizer, lime, equipment, tools and costs associated with my gar	den plot.
KEEP all hoses, watering cans, water buckets, and garden implements inside the boundary of my garden mowing walkways between gardens. I further understand that if my equipment is damaged due to my fat fault, not the City of Kenai.	
PROVIDE regular maintenance to keep weeds out of my garden.	
SEEK approval from the Kenai Parks & Recreation Department before any pesticides are applied to my	y garden plot.
RESPECT my gardening neighbors and their plots.	
NOT bring any animals into the Kenai Community Gardens.	
NOT have or use any drugs or alcohol at the Kenai Community Garden.	
CLEAN up my garden plot and remove all material by mid-October of the current year. I understand the loss of future gardening privileges and a donation of all remaining equipment and materials to the I	
CLOSE all gates and SHUT off any water spigots opened by me upon leaving the gardening area.	
REMAIN with my garden plot when irrigating. I further understand that water damage caused by my n gardening privileges.	eglect may result in loss of
AGREE not to sue and release all claims which may arise against the City of Kenai and its officers, emvolunteers as a result of my participation in the Community Garden Program. I further agree to indemn City of Kenai and its officers, agents, employees, and authorized volunteers from any and all claims by injuries, damages, and/or losses caused by me arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated	oify, hold harmless and defend the other parties resulting from
PAY a user fee of \$20 plus 6% tax per plot.	
ALLOW the Kenai Parks & Recreation Department to allocate the available plot space of the Kenai Co	ommunity Garden. Parks &

Recreation personnel will provide regular turf maintenance as needed and will make every effort to roto-till all garden plots by Memorial Day of current year.

Gardener's Signature **Date** 

Before using the Kenai Community Garden, you must sign and return this Agreement to:



City of Kenai Parks & Recreation Department 210 Fidalgo Ave. (Mailing Address) 332 Airport Way (Physical Address Kenai, Alaska 99611 283-8261 ph. 283-3693 fx.